
PLACE CLUBS n° CLUB LIGUE M Q

1 S.C.T. ST-CYPRIEN 11 66 090 LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1370

2 T.N. VERSAILLES 10 78 003 ILE-DE-FRANCE 1378

3 S.T. MONTPELLIER 11 34 075 LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1376

4 LES MOUETTES ROYAN 17 17 153 POITOU-CHARENTES 1405

5 CERCLE JULES FERRY 07 45 111 CENTRE 1398

6 HARTHOUSE-HAGUENAU 01 67 039 ALSACE 1379

7 C.T.P.N. 18 13 033 PROVENCE 1376

8 T.S. LIBOURNE 02 33 021 AQUITAINE 1370

9 GIRONDINS BORDEAUX 02 33 086 AQUITAINE 1358

10 A.S.T. CREIL 16 60 013 PICARDIE 1355

11 C.C.T. CHAMBERY 20 73 010 DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 1354

12 C.T. MONTGERON 10 91 009 ILE-DE-FRANCE 1354

13 E.T.P. AUBAGNE 18 13 090 PROVENCE 1352

14 C.T.S. CRETEIL 10 94 450 ILE-DE-FRANCE 1333

15 C.S. SMARVES 17 86 044 POITOU-CHARENTES 1331

16 T.C.C. CHATEL-GUYON 03 63 236 AUVERGNE 1331

17 STE NIMOISE TIR 11 30 113 LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1330

18 A.L.S. CLICHY 10 92 252 ILE-DE-FRANCE 1325

19 E.S. HAGONDANGE 12 57 020 LORRAINE 1311

20 A.T. CHAPELLE ST-LUC 08 10 020 CHAMPAGNE 1281
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DAUMAL Fabrice EGRETAUD Eric FOUQUET Florian DEROUAUX Jean-Marc

VIAUD David LIROU Pauline FORGET Laetitia PESCAYRE Benoît

VALTZ Julien RIOUT Erwann PERIE Mathieu LAVERROU KRAUSER Charles
LES MOUETTES ROYAN POSTE S.T. MONTPELLIER T.N. VERSAILLES POSTE

DAUMAL Fabrice FOUQUET Florian EGRETAUD Eric DEROUAUX Jean-Marc
VIAUD David FORGET Laetitia LIROU Pauline PESCAYRE Benoît

VALTZ Julien PERIE Mathieu RIOUT Erwann LAVERROU KRAUSER Charles

PISTOLET - DIVISION 1

DAVID Clémentine
ESTAQUE Marc

GALLIEN Alisson
CORDON Léo

HORR Mickael
RIOUT Erwann

T.S. LIBOURNE

NOEL Aurélie FORGET Laetitia

RIEDINGER Thierry

3 1
DAUMAL Fabrice

CARAVIA Jean-Pierre
PEZIN Julie

MEYER Jonathan PERIE Mathieu

WOLBERT Francine
BESSAGUET Clément

S.C.T. ST-CYPRIEN

ARTAUD Boris FOUQUET Florian DEROUAUX Jean-Marc

1 33 2

DEMI-FINALES
LES MOUETTES ROYAN POSTE T.N. VERSAILLES S.T. MONTPELLIER POSTE

BESSAGUET Thierry

MERLET Pierre
GARCIA Gérard

BERLIAT Raphaëlle
BOUTMARD Julien
MENISSEZ Franck

RIEDINGER Serge

T.N. VERSAILLES

MERLET Pierre
PEZIN Julie

3

BERLIAT Raphaëlle
GARCIA GérardBESSAGUET Clément

VALTZ Julien COTTIN Elodie PARRE Alexis

1

C.T.P.N. POSTE

PESCAYRE Benoît

CERUTTI Cyril

BESSAGUET Thierry

PETITE FINALE FINALE

1 1

GIRAUD Aurélie

1/4 FINALES
POSTE S.T. MONTPELLIERLES MOUETTES ROYAN POSTE HARTHOUSE-HAGUENAU

VIAUD David

3

CERCLE JULES FERRY

GUEVARA Manuel

LIROU Pauline
EGRETAUD Eric

VERDY Pascal

BOLTEAU Bruno
TIRODE Sylvie

S.C.T. ST-CYPRIEN POSTE

LAVERROU KRAUSER Charles

3

BESSAGUET Thierry
BESSAGUET Clément 13 PEZIN Julie

MERLET Pierre BERLIAT Raphaëlle
GARCIA Gérard

S.C.T. ST-CYPRIEN

DAVID Clémentine
ESTAQUE Marc

2

DAVID Clémentine
ESTAQUE Marc



Nom Nom Nom Nom Nom
1er Tireur 2e Tireur 3e Tireur 4e Tireur 5e Tireur Perc. Centrale

LES MOUETTES ROYAN 17 17 153 ESTAQUE Marc 277 VIAUD David 273 DAVID Clémentine 284 VALTZ Julien 284 DAUMAL Fabrice 287 1405 23 1

CERCLE JULES FERRY 07 45 111 BOUTMARD Julien 281 MENISSEZ Franck 278 GIRAUD Aurélie 275 VERDY Pascal 286 GUEVARA Manuel 278 1398 25 2

HARTHOUSE-HAGUENAU 01 67 039 PARRE Alexis 283 HORR Mickael 276 WOLBERT Francine 269 RIEDINGER Serge 262 RIEDINGER Thierry 289 1379 21 3

T.N. VERSAILLES 10 78 003 MERLET Pierre 270 PEZIN Julie 274 FORGET Laetitia 264 PERIE Mathieu 281 FOUQUET Florian 289 1378 16 4

C.T.P.N. 18 13 033 CERUTTI Cyril 278 NOEL Aurélie 262 CARAVIA Jean-Pierre 266 MEYER Jonathan 283 ARTAUD Boris 287 1376 29 5

S.T. MONTPELLIER 11 34 075 LIROU Pauline 262 BESSAGUET Thierry 265 RIOUT Erwann 291 BESSAGUET Clément 277 EGRETAUD Eric 281 1376 26 6

S.C.T. ST-CYPRIEN 11 66 090 GARCIA Gérard 277 LAVERROU KRAUSER Charles 277 BERLIAT Raphaëlle 271 PESCAYRE Benoît 262 DEROUAUX Jean-Marc 283 1370 24 7

T.S. LIBOURNE 02 33 021 CORDON Léo 272 TIRODE Sylvie 250 COTTIN Elodie 285 GALLIEN Alisson 281 BOLTEAU Bruno 282 1370 19 8

GIRONDINS BORDEAUX 02 33 086 RIVIERE Daniel 259 ROMANIN Stéphane 259 DUMOULIN Franck 286 TIRODE Stéphanie 293 PLANUS Thierry 261 1358 28 9

A.S.T. CREIL 16 60 013 RAMA Vincent 261 CHUMAKOVA Tatiana 269 GOBERVILLE Sandrine 284 GOBERVILLE Céline 286 COCKENPOT Christian 255 1355 28 10

C.C.T. CHAMBERY 20 73 010 PERRET Madeleine 271 COLIN Jean-Marc 268 PERRET Jean-François 263 PETINGA Priscilla 283 BERTIZZOLO Settimo 269 1354 23 11

C.T. MONTGERON 10 91 009 HULOT Guillaume 264 ROCHER Pierre-Alexandre 262 MICHAUD Raphaël 266 GUILIANO Cyrielle 280 DUFOUR Julien 282 1354 22 12

E.T.P. AUBAGNE 18 13 090 FAVIER Rémi 280 LAMOLLE Aurélien 266 BRIARD Guillaume 268 SCIRE Guillaume 283 SCIRE Sophie 255 1352 15 13

C.T.S. CRETEIL 10 94 450 HENRY Arnaud 279 SINSEAU Jean-Pierre 246 HAGEN Stéphane 277 PRACASTIN Valérie 266 BROSSARD Joannes 265 1333 17 14

C.S. SMARVES 17 86 044 MECHINEAU Sébastien 281 VIGNAUD Annabelle 245 JOLLY Jacky 272 GUYON Sébastien 284 PIGNOUX Jérôme 249 1331 21 15

T.C.C. CHATEL-GUYON 03 63 236 AMADIEU Joël 274 MAZERON Valérie 264 MONNEYRON J-E 252 EXBRAYAT Philippe 270 ROUDIER Denis 271 1331 17 16

STE NIMOISE TIR 11 30 113 CLAP William 254 BLATRIX Sophie 266 GOUDE Frederic 268 GIGONDAN Christophe 273 MARTIN Philippe 269 1330 17 17

A.L.S. CLICHY 10 92 252 GAILLARD Olivier 252 ESNOULT Martine 243 LEHUEDE Bertrand 280 DANDELOT Gilles 262 BLANCHOUIN Sébastien 288 1325 20 18

E.S. HAGONDANGE 12 57 020 KELLER Patrick 265 FERRARI Laurent 251 KARACA Selda 270 BERTON Karine 275 BERNARD André 250 1311 16 19

A.T. CHAPELLE ST-LUC 08 10 020 VOLHUER Didier 237 SOULLEZ Sébastien 268 PHUNG-HUY Laly 238 BENOT Sébastien 264 COUGET Pascal 274 1281 8 20

TotalTotalCLUB N° club Total

PISTOLET - DIVISION 1
MATCH DE QUALIFICATION

Total Classement
provisoireTotal TOTAL M



PLACE CLUBS n° CLUB LIGUE M Q

1 F.T.A. BULLY LES MINES 15 62 111 NORD PAS DE CALAIS 1344

2 A.T. BUC 10 78 084 ILE DE FRANCE 1364

3 GEMENOS T.S. 18 13 311 PROVENCE 1327

4 S.T.S. GUERET 27 23 188 LIMOUSIN 1326

5 CIBLE DU SALEVE 20 74 151 DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 1333

6 ANGERS T.S. 05 49 003 PAYS DE LA LOIRE 1328

7 T.S. CAUDRESIEN 15 59 005 NORD PAS DE CALAIS 1320

8 C.T.S. MONTELIMAR 20 26 137 DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 1314

9 U.S.M. MALAKOFF 10 92 319 ILE DE FRANCE 1313

10 TRACY LE MONT 16 60 210 PICARDIE 1312

11 ARQUEBUSE COSNOISE 04 58 085 BOURGOGNE 1309

12 A.L. MAROMME 14 76 015 NORMANDIE 1309

13 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 04 21 160 BOURGOGNE 1307

14 U.S.P.T. BOBIGNY 10 93 400 ILE DE FRANCE 1303

15 S.T. TOULON 09 83 164 CÔTE D'AZUR 1297

16 S.T. BRIVISTE 27 19 159 LIMOUSIN 1294

17 S.S. LIMOUSINE TIR 27 87 175 LIMOUSIN 1293

18 C.T. MARENNAIS 17 17 062 POITOU-CHARENTES 1293

19 E.S. THAON 12 88 426 LORRAINE 1224
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POLO Sophie
GAFFAREL Vincent

3 2

STOLL Victorien
LECLERC Isabelle

1STOLL Victorien
LECLERC Isabelle ALBUQUERQUE Eric

WALLART Frédéric

F.T.A. BULLY LES MINES

0

JACQUIER Gabriel
GAYAUDON Jean-Louis

GARAT Thierry

LAFFRA Sébastien

WOLF Céline
FASCIAUX Yannick

GLAUBERT Jordan

LUCAS Laurent
DAUMAL Hervé

T.S. CAUDRESIEN POSTE

FEVRIER Aurélie

1/4 FINALES
POSTE S.T.S. GUERETA.T. BUC POSTE CIBLE DU SALEVE

DELAVIGNE Damien

3

F.T.A. BULLY LES MINES

JACQUIER Gabriel

PETITE FINALE FINALE

3 1

GALLOIS Yves DURRET Bruno MUCHLER Arnaud

2

GEMENOS T.S. POSTE

LALAU Céline

POLO Sophie

ANGERS T.S.

GAFFAREL Vincent
POLO Sophie

3

ALBUQUERQUE Eric
WALLART FrédéricGAYAUDON Jean-Louis

JACQUIER Gabriel

JOUBIN Jean-Michel
EMONT Maxime

LEFEBVRE Hubert
WALLART Frédéric
ALBUQUERQUE Eric

MERCIER BOSNY Fabrice

1 3

DEMI-FINALES
A.T. BUC POSTE GEMENOS T.S. S.T.S. GUERET POSTE

POLO Vincent GIMENES Jonathan

DINICOLAS Julien
GAYAUDON Jean-Louis

F.T.A. BULLY LES MINES

FONTES Cédric GUICHARD Aurélien DEBUIRE Reynald

3 0

DUVIEL Patrice
C.T.S. MONTELIMAR

BAURES Manon RODRIGUEZ Nicolas

ROSSET Sylvain

3 1
CALANDREAU Jean-Paul

GAFFAREL Vincent
THOREAU Sophie

GALLOIS Yves POLO Vincent DUVIEL Patrice GLAUBERT Jordan

PISTOLET - DIVISION 2

STOLL Victorien
LECLERC Isabelle

ANGLADE Alexandre
EXBRAYAT Paul-Emile

RICHARD Claire

CALANDREAU Jean-Paul FONTES Cédric FASCIAUX Yannick LAFFRA Sébastien
DELAVIGNE Damien BAURES Manon WOLF Céline FEVRIER Aurélie

POLO Vincent DUVIEL Patrice GALLOIS Yves GLAUBERT Jordan
GEMENOS T.S. POSTE S.T.S. GUERET A.T. BUC POSTE

FONTES Cédric FASCIAUX Yannick CALANDREAU Jean-Paul LAFFRA Sébastien
BAURES Manon WOLF Céline DELAVIGNE Damien FEVRIER Aurélie

3 0 1 3



Nom Nom Nom Nom Nom
1er Tireur 2e Tireur 3e Tireur 4e Tireur 5e Tireur Perc. Centrale

A.T. BUC 10 78 084 LECLERC Isabelle 270 GALLOIS Yves 274 STOLL Victorien 272 DELAVIGNE Damien 267 CALANDREAU Jean-Paul 281 1364 22 1

F.T.A. BULLY LES MINES 15 62 111 GLAUBERT Jordan 278 FEVRIER Aurélie 259 WALLART Frédéric 272 ALBUQUERQUE Eric 263 LAFFRA Sébastien 272 1344 16 2

CIBLE DU SALEVE 20 74 151 DINICOLAS Julien 261 RICHARD Claire 272 MERCIER BOSNY Fabrice 255 MUCHLER Arnaud 277 ROSSET Sylvain 268 1333 19 3

ANGERS T.S. 05 49 003 RODRIGUEZ Nicolas 249 THOREAU Sophie 265 GIMENES Jonathan 275 JOUBIN Jean-Michel 258 GUICHARD Aurélien 281 1328 18 4

GEMENOS T.S. 18 13 311 POLO Sophie 276 GAFFAREL Vincent 252 BAURES Manon 251 POLO Vincent 277 FONTES Cédric 271 1327 17 5

S.T.S. GUERET 27 23 188 GAYAUDON Jean-Louis 274 WOLF Céline 227 DUVIEL Patrice 280 JACQUIER Gabriel 266 FASCIAUX Yannick 279 1326 22 6

T.S. CAUDRESIEN 15 59 005 LALAU Céline 234 EMONT Maxime 271 LEFEBVRE Hubert 266 GARAT Thierry 275 DEBUIRE Reynald 274 1320 13 7

C.T.S. MONTELIMAR 20 26 137 EXBRAYAT Paul-Emile 259 DURRET Bruno 277 ANGLADE Alexandre 263 DAUMAL Hervé 256 LUCAS Laurent 259 1314 12 8

U.S.M. MALAKOFF 10 92 319 CHAPON Kevin 289 SARKAR Arnab 257 ARNAUD Henri 259 TROUVE Dorothée 246 YEPES Pierre 262 1313 14 9

TRACY LE MONT 16 60 210 LANGLOIS Daniel 265 TRISTAN Francis 253 MARTIN Christophe 267 GRENIER Martin 255 KLEO Christophe 272 1312 20 10

ARQUEBUSE COSNOISE 04 58 085 RZEGOCZAN Vincent 272 COUCUREAU Michel 264 CORVO Valérie 259 RIERA Aline 261 PILLIEN Michel 253 1309 13 11

A.L. MAROMME 14 76 015 ANDRIEU Jocelyne 254 PERRIN Didier 250 FAUCON Jacques 263 DESCHAMPS Christophe 279 COUTARD Florian 263 1309 13 12

ETOILE AUXONNAISE 04 21 160 LHOTE Bruno 272 BANCOD André 260 MURGER Pascal 252 DOMAIN Irène 281 LHOTE Pierre-Alexandre 242 1307 17 13

U.S.P.T. BOBIGNY 10 93 400 BERARD Christiane 254 DECAIGNY Florence 252 TOURNEUR Eric 254 BAUDET Nicolas 278 PALLESCHI Mario 265 1303 14 14

S.T. TOULON 09 83 164 DRACK MATTEUCCI Pierrette 238 LECOMTE Philippe 261 CAFFARATTI Christopher 281 LAMBERT Nicolas 266 LOUEYRAUD Jean-Claude 251 1297 18 15

S.T. BRIVISTE 27 19 159 ARPAILLANGES Dominique 273 GERY Gérémy 262 GERY Patrick 253 LEVET COUSIN Catherine 270 COUTURIER Richard 236 1294 19 16

S.S. LIMOUSINE TIR 27 87 175 TRONCHE Thierry 273 FANANAS Christophe 268 PINOTEAU Jean-Luc 258 BLOT Nadine 236 BARRIERE Alain 258 1293 17 17

C.T. MARENNAIS 17 17 062 LEGRAND Jean-Philippe 269 VILLERMAUX Bertrand 253 RENAUD Yves 269 JEANDEMANGE Louis 271 RAMBAUD Patrick 231 1293 11 18

E.S. THAON 12 88 426 PARISSE Alexandre 264 BRETAUDEAU Anne 247 BAUDIN Lydie 189 TABOUREUX Christophe 239 LORAIN David 285 1224 15 19

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

TotalTotalCLUB N° club Total

PISTOLET - DIVISION 2
MATCH DE QUALIFICATION

Total Classement
provisoireTotal TOTAL M



PLACE CLUBS n° CLUB LIGUE M Q

1 S.C.T. ST-CYPRIEN 11 66 090 LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1370

2 T.N. VERSAILLES 10 78 003 ILE-DE-FRANCE 1378

3 S.T. MONTPELLIER 11 34 075 LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1376

4 LES MOUETTES ROYAN 17 17 153 POITOU-CHARENTES 1405

5 CERCLE JULES FERRY 07 45 111 CENTRE 1398

6 HARTHOUSE-HAGUENAU 01 67 039 ALSACE 1379

7 C.T.P.N. 18 13 033 PROVENCE 1376

8 T.S. LIBOURNE 02 33 021 AQUITAINE 1370

9 GIRONDINS BORDEAUX 02 33 086 AQUITAINE 1358

10 A.S.T. CREIL 16 60 013 PICARDIE 1355

11 C.C.T. CHAMBERY 20 73 010 DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 1354

12 C.T. MONTGERON 10 91 009 ILE-DE-FRANCE 1354

13 E.T.P. AUBAGNE 18 13 090 PROVENCE 1352

14 C.T.S. CRETEIL 10 94 450 ILE-DE-FRANCE 1333

15 C.S. SMARVES 17 86 044 POITOU-CHARENTES 1331

16 T.C.C. CHATEL-GUYON 03 63 236 AUVERGNE 1331

17 STE NIMOISE TIR 11 30 113 LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1330

18 A.L.S. CLICHY 10 92 252 ILE-DE-FRANCE 1325

19 E.S. HAGONDANGE 12 57 020 LORRAINE 1311

20 A.T. CHAPELLE ST-LUC 08 10 020 CHAMPAGNE 1281
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PLACE CLUBS n° CLUB LIGUE M Q

1 F.T.A. BULLY LES MINES 15 62 111 NORD PAS DE CALAIS 1344

2 A.T. BUC 10 78 084 ILE DE FRANCE 1364

3 GEMENOS T.S. 18 13 311 PROVENCE 1327

4 S.T.S. GUERET 27 23 188 LIMOUSIN 1326

5 CIBLE DU SALEVE 20 74 151 DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 1333

6 ANGERS T.S. 05 49 003 PAYS DE LA LOIRE 1328

7 T.S. CAUDRESIEN 15 59 005 NORD PAS DE CALAIS 1320

8 C.T.S. MONTELIMAR 20 26 137 DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 1314

9 U.S.M. MALAKOFF 10 92 319 ILE DE FRANCE 1313

10 TRACY LE MONT 16 60 210 PICARDIE 1312

11 ARQUEBUSE COSNOISE 04 58 085 BOURGOGNE 1309

12 A.L. MAROMME 14 76 015 NORMANDIE 1309

13 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 04 21 160 BOURGOGNE 1307

14 U.S.P.T. BOBIGNY 10 93 400 ILE DE FRANCE 1303

15 S.T. TOULON 09 83 164 CÔTE D'AZUR 1297

16 S.T. BRIVISTE 27 19 159 LIMOUSIN 1294

17 S.S. LIMOUSINE TIR 27 87 175 LIMOUSIN 1293

18 C.T. MARENNAIS 17 17 062 POITOU-CHARENTES 1293

19 E.S. THAON 12 88 426 LORRAINE 1224
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PLACE CLUBS n° CLUB LIGUE M Q

1 ST PAMIERS 19 09 099 MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 2748

2 ST SAINT-MAIXANT 17 79 036 POITOU-CHARENTES 2696

3 AT VICINOISE 10 78 160 ILE DE FRANCE 2688

4 LA PATRIOTE SENONAISE 4 89 143 BOURGOGNE 2679

5 TS PERREUX 10 94 565 ILE DE FRANCE 2675

6 TS CHOLET 5.49.250 PAYS DE LA LOIRE 2669

- TS LA RADE 6 29 056 BRETAGNE 2669

8 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 17 16 136 POITOU-CHARENTES 2665

9 ST BEZIERS 11 34 007 LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 2656

10 TS ROCHEFORTAIS 17 17 160 POITOU-CHARENTES 2632

11 LA MADELEINOISE 15 59 128 NORD PAS DE CALAIS 2629

12 CT GASCONS 19 32 010 MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 2623

13 ST NANCY 12 54 137 LORRAINE 2620

14 CTS VIERZON 7 18 254 CENTRE 2618

15 ST HERY 4 89 124 BOURGOGNE 2613

16 ACATC 26 20 112 CORSE 2611

- SET BITCHE 12 57 210 LORRAINE 2611

18 COT 15 59 236 NORD PAS DE CALAIS 2598

19 TS BEAULIEU EMBLAVEZ 3 43 005 AUVERGNE 2587

20 AGS ETAIN 12 55 261 LORRAINE 2586
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PLACE CLUBS n° CLUB LIGUE M Q

1 AT NAZAIRIENNE 5 44 005 PAYS DE LA LOIRE 2580

2 ST REIMS 8 51 154 CHAMPAGNE 2547

3 AS MONTS TIR 7 37 121 CENTRE 2537

4 ATS CHINON 7 37 008 CENTRE 2533

5 AUZANCE TS 27 23 002 LIMOUSIN 2518

6 TS LA FOUGERAISE 6 35 054 BRETAGNE 2511

7 AS DEOLS TIR 7 36 266 CENTRE 2493

8 CARQUEFOU TIR 5 44 012 PAYS DE LA LOIRE 2406
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